503901304 07/05/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3947955

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ryuki SAKAMOTO	06/22/2016
Yuta SUZUKI	06/22/2016
Sakiko NISHI	06/22/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Yahoo Japan Corporation	
Street Address:	treet Address: 9-7-1 Akasaka, Minato-ku	
City: Tokyo		
State/Country:	Japan	
Postal Code:	107-6211	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15202004	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

703-836-6400 Phone: Email: email@oliff.com **Correspondent Name:** JAMES A. OLIFF Address Line 1: **OLIFF PLC**

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 171871 NAME OF SUBMITTER: PAMELA BALLARD **SIGNATURE:** /Pamela Ballard/ **DATE SIGNED:** 07/05/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=4285258_1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039075 FRAME: 0365 503901304

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

inve	ntor(s) (herein:	ATION of the sum of C after, "ASSIGNOR") by ddress(es) of ASSIGNEE	<i>,</i>	and of other good and valuable	consideration paid to the undersigned
	Yahoo Japar	Corporation			
	9-7-1 Akasak	a, Minato-ku, Toky	o <u>107-6211, Ja</u> p	an	
ASS: (Title	IGNEE the entire of Invention)	re and exclusive right, tit	le and interest to the	e invention entitled	NOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
		PPARATUS, TER READABLE STO		ROL METHOD, AND NO	N-TRANSITORY
		nal Patent Application P te herewith or, if not so s		and/or for which application i	For Letters Patent of the United States was
(a)	executed on	***************************************	;	(Insert date of execution of app	lication, if not concurrent)
(b)	filed on Serial No.	July 5 15 , 202,	004;	Assignee's attorney is herei data, when known.	by authorized to insert in (b) the specified
subs	titute, reissue or	reexamination application	n based thereon, for	tes granted on said application and the full term or terms for which the application(s) and Letters Patent(s)	any continuation, division, renewal, e said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and ").
whice inclusive reexa acts (h the ASSIGNE ding in the prep amination, or put to include but no	E may deem necessary, aration and prosecution blic use proceeding, and	desirable or expedie of said application(s in any litigation or o s all papers, includir	nt, for securing, maintaining and e) and the issuance of said Letters P ther legal proceeding which may a	expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts inforcing protection for said invention, latent(s), in any interference, reissue, rise or be declared in relation to same, such ations, taking all rightful oaths, providing
ľ	N WITNESS WI	HEREOF, the undersign	ed inventor(s) has (h	ave) affixed his/her/their signature	ı(s).
1) .	Rycy	ki Jakasa (Signature)	eto _	Ryuki SAKAMOTO (Type Name)	6/22/2016
2)	Yuta	SUZUKI		Yuta SUZUKI	(Date) 6/22/2016 (Date)
3) ,	Saki	(Signature) Ko SH (Signature)		(Type Name) Sakiko NISHI	(Date) 6 (22/2016
4) .		(Signature)		(Type Name) (Type Name)	(24.5)
5)					(Date)
6)		(Signature)		(Type Name)	(Date)
		(Signature)		(Type Name)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 039075 FRAME: 0366

RECORDED: 07/05/2016